
Mid-Continent Energy Exchange
O i l  &  G a s  A s s e t  A u c t i o n s

Data Packet

Vrooman & Borys
 8 Well MI/RI+16 PUD's 

in Weld County, CO 

In this Document:

Lot Summary
Income and Expenses 

Production 
Maps

Outgoing Conveyance



Summary

BidEx Lot #5771

Vrooman & Borys - 8 Well MI/RI + 16 PUD's

Mineral/Royalty Interest

NE/4 & E/2 SW/4 Sec 15-4N-64W

Weld, CO

Chevron USA, Inc.

$221.99

See below

See below

Lease Name:

County/State:

Asset Type:

Legal Description:

API:

Decimal Interest:

Net Monthly Income:

Operator:

Disclaimer:  Bidders must conduct their own due diligence prior to bidding at the auction. Bidders shall rely upon 
their own evaluations of the properties and not upon any representation either oral or written provided here.  This 
is a summary of information provided by the seller to Mid-Continent Energy Exchange.



Income and Expenses

2 months income info

$443.99Net Income:

Per Month: $221.99

Summary



0008204112

HYDROCARBON MINERALS 3 LLC

PO BOX 2157

BRIDGEVIEW, IL   60455-6157

Owner

Check Number

Check Date

E006612496

October 28, 2024

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. (CUSA) ON BEHALF OF THE FOLLOWING 

ENTITIES

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (CUSA); Chevron Midcontinent, L.P.; Noble 

Energy, Inc.; and Union Oil Company of California

Attn: Royalty Disbursements

P.O. Box 4791

Houston, TX 77210-4791

1-866-212-1212 Monday through Friday

44,859.60Check Amount

Check

Revenue Statement

Operator

EnergyLink can provide this data in Excel, CDEX, or any other requested format.

Visit https://app.energylink.com/Features to find out more information or call EnergyLink Support at 1-888-573-3364.

Property Owner

Volume Price Value Taxes and 

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Taxes and 

Deductions

ValueVolumeInterest

Type

Tax or

Deduct Code

BTUOwner

Interest

Distribution

Interest
Sales Date

Page 1 of 8Generated on Friday, October 25, 2024 7:26 PM

Represented Unit of Measure: Gas = MCFs, Plant Products = GALs, Oil = BBLs

© 2024 Enverus. All rights reserved. Unauthorized use prohibited.



Check Number Owner 0008204112 HYDROCARBON MINERALS 3 LLC CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. (CUSA) ON BEHALF OF THE FOLLOWING 

ENTITIES

E006612496 Operator

Property Owner

Volume Price Value Taxes and 

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Taxes and 

Deductions

ValueVolumeInterest

Type

Tax or

Deduct Code

BTUOwner

Interest

Distribution

Interest
Sales Date

(403.89) 1,409.98  1,006.09 Total Property

134669-00001 BORYS/VROOMAN C22 UNIT, State: CO, County: WELD

OIL

 144.72  0.07  76.29 Aug 24  11,040.26 (15.60)  11,024.66  5.16  0.00  5.16 RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (18.80) (18.80)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.05) (0.05)RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (637.91) (637.91)  0.00 (0.28) (0.28)RI TRP  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 192,345.81  90.17  70.23 Sep 24  13,509,027.90 (19,548.53)  13,489,479.37  6,332.61 (9.14)  6,323.47 RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Sep 24  0.00 (25,006.90) (25,006.90)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Sep 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (61.09) (61.09)RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Sep 24  0.00 (476,667.14) (476,667.14)  0.00 (223.46) (223.46)RI TRP  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 144.72  0.07  76.29 Aug 24  11,040.26 (15.60)  11,024.66  5.16  0.00  5.16 RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (18.80) (18.80)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.05) (0.05)RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (637.91) (637.91)  0.00 (0.28) (0.28)RI TRP  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 192,345.81  90.12  70.23 Sep 24  13,509,027.90 (19,548.53)  13,489,479.37  6,329.38 (9.14)  6,320.24 RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Sep 24  0.00 (25,006.90) (25,006.90)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Sep 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (61.06) (61.06)RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Sep 24  0.00 (476,667.14) (476,667.14)  0.00 (223.31) (223.31)RI TRP  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 144.92  0.23  76.29 Aug 24  11,055.50 (15.64)  11,039.86  17.26  0.00  17.26 RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (18.84) (18.84)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.16) (0.16)RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (638.79) (638.79)  0.00 (0.99) (0.99)RI TRP  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 192,345.81  299.99  70.23 Sep 24  13,509,027.90 (19,548.53)  13,489,479.37  21,068.96 (30.50)  21,038.46 RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Sep 24  0.00 (25,006.90) (25,006.90)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Sep 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (203.26) (203.26)RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Sep 24  0.00 (476,667.14) (476,667.14)  0.00 (743.44) (743.44)RI TRP  0.00155962  0.00155962 

(1,566.21) 33,758.53  32,192.32 Total Property

134669-00002 BORYS/VROOMAN C22 UNIT, State: CO, County: WELD

GAS

 375,298.86  175.93  1.70 Aug 24  638,972.76 (691.60)  638,281.16  299.55 (0.27)  299.28 RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (38,956.42) (38,956.42)  0.00 (18.26) (18.26)RI PRO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (1.98) (1.98)RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (174,339.41) (174,339.41)  0.00 (81.74) (81.74)RI TRP  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (3,612.13) (3,612.13)  0.00 (1.68) (1.68)RI TRT  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 375,298.86  175.84  1.70 Aug 24  638,972.76 (691.60)  638,281.16  299.39 (0.27)  299.12 RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (38,956.42) (38,956.42)  0.00 (18.25) (18.25)RI PRO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (1.98) (1.98)RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (174,339.41) (174,339.41)  0.00 (81.70) (81.70)RI TRP  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (3,612.13) (3,612.13)  0.00 (1.68) (1.68)RI TRT  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 375,298.86  585.32  1.70 Aug 24  638,972.76 (691.60)  638,281.16  996.55 (1.06)  995.49 RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (38,956.42) (38,956.42)  0.00 (60.74) (60.74)RI PRO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (6.58) (6.58)RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 
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Check Number Owner 0008204112 HYDROCARBON MINERALS 3 LLC CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. (CUSA) ON BEHALF OF THE FOLLOWING 

ENTITIES

E006612496 Operator

Property Owner

Volume Price Value Taxes and 

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Taxes and 

Deductions

ValueVolumeInterest

Type

Tax or

Deduct Code

BTUOwner

Interest

Distribution

Interest
Sales Date

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (174,339.41) (174,339.41)  0.00 (271.91) (271.91)RI TRP  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (3,612.13) (3,612.13)  0.00 (5.63) (5.63)RI TRT  0.00155962  0.00155962 

PLANT PRODUCTS

 1,673,587.84  784.53  0.47 Aug 24  794,655.29 (790.77)  793,864.52  372.49 (0.17)  372.32 RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (1,584.04) (1,584.04)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (23,116.84) (23,116.84)  0.00 (10.86) (10.86)RI NGLF  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (270,023.88) (270,023.88)  0.00 (126.51) (126.51)RI PRO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (2.06) (2.06)RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (61,977.22) (61,977.22)  0.00 (29.09) (29.09)RI TRP  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 274,303.17  128.59  1.41 Aug 24  386,368.40 (513.87)  385,854.53  181.14 (0.20)  180.94 RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (244.26) (244.26)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (3,538.99) (3,538.99)  0.00 (1.67) (1.67)RI NGLF  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (56,052.21) (56,052.21)  0.00 (26.25) (26.25)RI PRO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (1.49) (1.49)RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (9,554.47) (9,554.47)  0.00 (4.48) (4.48)RI TRP  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 2,906.65  1.36  1.23 Aug 24  3,584.09 (4.83)  3,579.26  1.69  0.00  1.69 RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (367.88) (367.88)  0.00 (0.18) (0.18)RI PRO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.02) (0.02)RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 1,673,587.84  784.13  0.47 Aug 24  794,655.29 (790.77)  793,864.52  372.28 (0.17)  372.11 RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (1,584.04) (1,584.04)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (23,116.84) (23,116.84)  0.00 (10.86) (10.86)RI NGLF  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (270,023.88) (270,023.88)  0.00 (126.46) (126.46)RI PRO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (2.06) (2.06)RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (61,977.22) (61,977.22)  0.00 (29.06) (29.06)RI TRP  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 274,303.17  128.52  1.41 Aug 24  386,368.40 (513.87)  385,854.53  181.03 (0.20)  180.83 RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (244.26) (244.26)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (3,538.99) (3,538.99)  0.00 (1.67) (1.67)RI NGLF  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (56,052.21) (56,052.21)  0.00 (26.21) (26.21)RI PRO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (1.49) (1.49)RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (9,554.47) (9,554.47)  0.00 (4.47) (4.47)RI TRP  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 2,906.65  1.36  1.23 Aug 24  3,584.09 (4.83)  3,579.26  1.69  0.00  1.69 RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (367.88) (367.88)  0.00 (0.18) (0.18)RI PRO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.02) (0.02)RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 1,673,587.84  2,610.16  0.47 Aug 24  794,655.29 (790.77)  793,864.52  1,239.31 (1.14)  1,238.17 RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (1,584.04) (1,584.04)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (23,116.84) (23,116.84)  0.00 (36.05) (36.05)RI NGLF  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (270,023.88) (270,023.88)  0.00 (421.13) (421.13)RI PRO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (6.85) (6.85)RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (61,977.22) (61,977.22)  0.00 (96.66) (96.66)RI TRP  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 274,303.17  427.81  1.41 Aug 24  386,368.40 (513.87)  385,854.53  602.59 (0.83)  601.76 RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (244.26) (244.26)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (3,538.99) (3,538.99)  0.00 (5.52) (5.52)RI NGLF  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (56,052.21) (56,052.21)  0.00 (87.40) (87.40)RI PRO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (4.95) (4.95)RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 
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Check Number Owner 0008204112 HYDROCARBON MINERALS 3 LLC CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. (CUSA) ON BEHALF OF THE FOLLOWING 

ENTITIES

E006612496 Operator

Property Owner

Volume Price Value Taxes and 

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Taxes and 

Deductions

ValueVolumeInterest

Type

Tax or

Deduct Code

BTUOwner

Interest

Distribution

Interest
Sales Date

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (9,554.47) (9,554.47)  0.00 (14.91) (14.91)RI TRP  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 2,906.65  4.53  1.23 Aug 24  3,584.09 (4.83)  3,579.26  5.58  0.00  5.58 RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (367.88) (367.88)  0.00 (0.60) (0.60)RI PRO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.05) (0.05)RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 

(1,635.65) 4,553.29  2,917.64 Total Property

Owner Net Value

Check Total

 238,036.74 (18,386.25)  219,118.03 

 48,954.46 (3,572.21)  44,859.60 

Owner DeductionsOwner Gross Value

Year to Date

Owner Taxes

(522.65)

(532.46)

Non Revenue Deductions

Legend

Interest Types

- NON-PARTICIPATING ROYALTY INTERESTNR - ROYALTY INTERESTRI

Tax Codes

- CONSERVATION TAXCNCO - COLORADO SEVERANCE WITHHOLDINGSCO1 - SEVERANCE TAXSVCO

Deduction Codes

- FUELF - MARKETINGMKT - NGL FRACTIONATIONNGLF

- INTEREST PAIDO06 - PROCESSINGPRO - TRANSPORTATIONTRP

- TREATINGTRT
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0008204112

HYDROCARBON MINERALS 3 LLC

PO BOX 2157

BRIDGEVIEW, IL   60455-6157

Owner

Check Number

Check Date

E006606953

September 27, 2024

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. (CUSA) ON BEHALF OF THE FOLLOWING 

ENTITIES

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (CUSA); Chevron Midcontinent, L.P.; Noble 

Energy, Inc.; and Union Oil Company of California

Attn: Royalty Disbursements

P.O. Box 4791

Houston, TX 77210-4791

1-866-212-1212 Monday through Friday

48,661.16Check Amount

Check

Revenue Statement

Operator

EnergyLink can provide this data in Excel, CDEX, or any other requested format.

Visit https://app.energylink.com/Features to find out more information or call EnergyLink Support at 1-888-573-3364.

Property Owner

Volume Price Value Taxes and 

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Taxes and 

Deductions

ValueVolumeInterest

Type

Tax or

Deduct Code

BTUOwner

Interest

Distribution

Interest
Sales Date
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Check Number Owner 0008204112 HYDROCARBON MINERALS 3 LLC CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. (CUSA) ON BEHALF OF THE FOLLOWING 

ENTITIES

E006606953 Operator

Property Owner

Volume Price Value Taxes and 

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Taxes and 

Deductions

ValueVolumeInterest

Type

Tax or

Deduct Code

BTUOwner

Interest

Distribution

Interest
Sales Date

134669-00001 BORYS/VROOMAN C22 UNIT, State: CO, County: WELD

OIL

(323.84) (0.15) 80.23 Jul 24 (25,982.52)  37.85 (25,944.67) (12.20)  0.01 (12.19)RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  42.09  42.09  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046877  0.00046877 
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Check Number Owner 0008204112 HYDROCARBON MINERALS 3 LLC CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. (CUSA) ON BEHALF OF THE FOLLOWING 

ENTITIES

E006606953 Operator

Property Owner

Volume Price Value Taxes and 

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Taxes and 

Deductions

ValueVolumeInterest

Type

Tax or

Deduct Code

BTUOwner

Interest

Distribution

Interest
Sales Date

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.12  0.12 RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  751.61  751.61  0.00  0.33  0.33 RI TRP  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 87.31  0.04  80.23 Jul 24  7,005.11 (10.52)  6,994.59  3.27  0.00  3.27 RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.03) (0.03)RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 197,093.17  92.39  76.29 Aug 24  15,035,643.10 (21,834.38)  15,013,808.72  7,048.25 (10.22)  7,038.03 RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (25,624.08) (25,624.08)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (68.24) (68.24)RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (479,396.60) (479,396.60)  0.00 (224.71) (224.71)RI TRP  0.00046877  0.00046877 

(323.84) (0.15) 80.23 Jul 24 (25,982.52)  37.85 (25,944.67) (12.18)  0.01 (12.17)RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  42.09  42.09  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.12  0.12 RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  751.61  751.61  0.00  0.34  0.34 RI TRP  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 87.31  0.04  80.23 Jul 24  7,005.11 (10.52)  6,994.59  3.27  0.00  3.27 RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.03) (0.03)RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 197,093.17  92.34  76.29 Aug 24  15,035,643.10 (21,834.38)  15,013,808.72  7,044.64 (10.22)  7,034.42 RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (25,624.08) (25,624.08)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (68.20) (68.20)RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (479,396.60) (479,396.60)  0.00 (224.60) (224.60)RI TRP  0.00046853  0.00046853 

(323.84) (0.51) 80.23 Jul 24 (25,982.52)  37.85 (25,944.67) (40.50)  0.06 (40.44)RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  42.09  42.09  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.39  0.39 RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  751.61  751.61  0.00  1.16  1.16 RI TRP  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 87.54  0.14  80.23 Jul 24  7,023.56 (10.55)  7,013.01  10.96  0.00  10.96 RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.11) (0.11)RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 197,093.17  307.39  76.29 Aug 24  15,035,643.10 (21,834.38)  15,013,808.72  23,449.89 (34.06)  23,415.83 RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (25,624.08) (25,624.08)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (227.02) (227.02)RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Aug 24  0.00 (479,396.60) (479,396.60)  0.00 (747.68) (747.68)RI TRP  0.00155962  0.00155962 

(1,612.58) 37,495.40  35,882.82 Total Property

134669-00002 BORYS/VROOMAN C22 UNIT, State: CO, County: WELD

GAS

 154,374.51  72.37  2.09 Jul 24  322,298.60 (371.27)  321,927.33  151.06 (0.15)  150.91 RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (19,367.80) (19,367.80)  0.00 (9.07) (9.07)RI PRO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (1.08) (1.08)RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (71,039.90) (71,039.90)  0.00 (33.30) (33.30)RI TRP  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (1,449.44) (1,449.44)  0.00 (0.69) (0.69)RI TRT  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 154,374.51  72.33  2.09 Jul 24  322,298.60 (371.27)  321,927.33  150.97 (0.15)  150.82 RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (19,367.80) (19,367.80)  0.00 (9.07) (9.07)RI PRO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (1.08) (1.08)RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (71,039.90) (71,039.90)  0.00 (33.30) (33.30)RI TRP  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (1,449.44) (1,449.44)  0.00 (0.69) (0.69)RI TRT  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 154,374.51  240.77  2.09 Jul 24  322,298.60 (371.27)  321,927.33  502.67 (0.58)  502.09 RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (19,367.80) (19,367.80)  0.00 (30.20) (30.20)RI PRO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (3.59) (3.59)RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 
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Check Number Owner 0008204112 HYDROCARBON MINERALS 3 LLC CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. (CUSA) ON BEHALF OF THE FOLLOWING 

ENTITIES

E006606953 Operator

Property Owner

Volume Price Value Taxes and 

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Taxes and 

Deductions

ValueVolumeInterest

Type

Tax or

Deduct Code

BTUOwner

Interest

Distribution

Interest
Sales Date

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (71,039.90) (71,039.90)  0.00 (110.79) (110.79)RI TRP  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (1,449.44) (1,449.44)  0.00 (2.25) (2.25)RI TRT  0.00155962  0.00155962 

PLANT PRODUCTS

 682,831.99  320.09  0.50 Jul 24  343,587.22 (340.24)  343,246.98  161.06 (0.03)  161.03 RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (645.55) (645.55)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (9,456.52) (9,456.52)  0.00 (4.46) (4.46)RI NGLF  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (118,837.48) (118,837.48)  0.00 (55.72) (55.72)RI PRO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.89) (0.89)RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (25,257.43) (25,257.43)  0.00 (11.88) (11.88)RI TRP  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 112,291.35  52.64  1.45 Jul 24  162,414.89 (214.89)  162,200.00  76.15 (0.08)  76.07 RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (100.02) (100.02)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (1,455.44) (1,455.44)  0.00 (0.68) (0.68)RI NGLF  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (24,336.17) (24,336.17)  0.00 (11.41) (11.41)RI PRO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.62) (0.62)RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (3,912.79) (3,912.79)  0.00 (1.84) (1.84)RI TRP  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 1,097.88  0.51  1.22 Jul 24  1,340.64 (1.81)  1,338.83  0.64  0.00  0.64 RI CNCO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (138.24) (138.24)  0.00 (0.06) (0.06)RI PRO  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.01) (0.01)RI SCO1  0.00046877  0.00046877 

 682,831.99  319.93  0.50 Jul 24  343,587.22 (340.24)  343,246.98  160.99 (0.03)  160.96 RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (645.55) (645.55)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (9,456.52) (9,456.52)  0.00 (4.46) (4.46)RI NGLF  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (118,837.48) (118,837.48)  0.00 (55.68) (55.68)RI PRO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.89) (0.89)RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (25,257.43) (25,257.43)  0.00 (11.87) (11.87)RI TRP  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 112,291.35  52.61  1.45 Jul 24  162,414.89 (214.89)  162,200.00  76.11 (0.08)  76.03 RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (100.02) (100.02)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (1,455.44) (1,455.44)  0.00 (0.68) (0.68)RI NGLF  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (24,336.17) (24,336.17)  0.00 (11.39) (11.39)RI PRO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.62) (0.62)RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (3,912.79) (3,912.79)  0.00 (1.84) (1.84)RI TRP  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 1,097.88  0.51  1.22 Jul 24  1,340.64 (1.81)  1,338.83  0.64  0.00  0.64 RI CNCO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (138.24) (138.24)  0.00 (0.06) (0.06)RI PRO  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.01) (0.01)RI SCO1  0.00046853  0.00046853 

 682,831.99  1,064.96  0.50 Jul 24  343,587.22 (340.24)  343,246.98  535.87 (0.49)  535.38 RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (645.55) (645.55)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (9,456.52) (9,456.52)  0.00 (14.76) (14.76)RI NGLF  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (118,837.48) (118,837.48)  0.00 (185.33) (185.33)RI PRO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (2.96) (2.96)RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (25,257.43) (25,257.43)  0.00 (39.40) (39.40)RI TRP  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 112,291.35  175.13  1.45 Jul 24  162,414.89 (214.89)  162,200.00  253.31 (0.34)  252.97 RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (100.02) (100.02)  0.00  0.00  0.00 RI MKT  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (1,455.44) (1,455.44)  0.00 (2.27) (2.27)RI NGLF  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (24,336.17) (24,336.17)  0.00 (37.96) (37.96)RI PRO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (2.07) (2.07)RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 
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Check Number Owner 0008204112 HYDROCARBON MINERALS 3 LLC CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. (CUSA) ON BEHALF OF THE FOLLOWING 

ENTITIES

E006606953 Operator

Property Owner

Volume Price Value Taxes and 

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Amount after

Taxes and

Deductions

Taxes and 

Deductions

ValueVolumeInterest

Type

Tax or

Deduct Code

BTUOwner

Interest

Distribution

Interest
Sales Date

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (3,912.79) (3,912.79)  0.00 (6.11) (6.11)RI TRP  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 1,097.88  1.71  1.22 Jul 24  1,340.64 (1.81)  1,338.83  2.09  0.00  2.09 RI CNCO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00 (138.24) (138.24)  0.00 (0.22) (0.22)RI PRO  0.00155962  0.00155962 

 0.00  0.00 Jul 24  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 (0.02) (0.02)RI SCO1  0.00155962  0.00155962 

(703.21) 2,071.56  1,368.35 Total Property

Owner Net Value

Check Total

 189,082.28 (14,360.21)  174,258.43 

 51,926.20 (2,698.32)  48,661.16 

Owner DeductionsOwner Gross Value

Year to Date

Owner Taxes

(566.72)

(463.64)

Non Revenue Deductions

Legend

Interest Types

- NON-PARTICIPATING ROYALTY INTERESTNR - ROYALTY INTERESTRI

Tax Codes

- AD VALOREM TAXAVCO - CONSERVATION TAXCNCO - COLORADO SEVERANCE WITHHOLDINGSCO1

- SEVERANCE TAXSVCO

Deduction Codes

- FUELF - MARKETINGMKT - NGL FRACTIONATIONNGLF

- INTEREST PAIDO06 - OTHEROTH - PROCESSINGPRO

- TRANSPORTATIONTRP - TREATINGTRT
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Production



 / Well Production

Well Production Search

API # contains 05-123-48857 e.g. 42-255-12345

« Add Filter »

Run Search

Production Graph of Search Results

Aug 2024Aug 2024Aug 2024 202420242024
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Vrooman C22-735 API # 05-123-48857 Weld County, CO OilVrooman C22-735 API # 05-123-48857 Weld County, CO OilVrooman C22-735 API # 05-123-48857 Weld County, CO Oil Vrooman C22-735 API # 05-123-48857 Weld County, CO GasVrooman C22-735 API # 05-123-48857 Weld County, CO GasVrooman C22-735 API # 05-123-48857 Weld County, CO Gas

  Download Focus Display all Display 

Date

Vrooman C22-735

API # 05-123-48857

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Sep 2024 22,227 85,647

Aug 2024 27,628 100,409

Jul 2024 23,772 63,775

Jun 2024 0 0

May 2024 0 0

Date Vrooman C22-735

API # 05-123-48857

Weld County, CO

https://www.shalexp.com/
https://www.shalexp.com/production/well?a1=on&f1=api_no&c1=contains&v1=05-123-48857&export=production


Date

Vrooman C22-735

API # 05-123-48857

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Apr 2024 0 0

Mar 2024 0 0

Feb 2024 0 0

Jan 2024 0 0

Dec 2023 0 0

Nov 2023 0 0

Oct 2023 0 0

Sep 2023 0 0

Date Vrooman C22-735

API # 05-123-48857

Weld County, CO



 / Well Production

Well Production Search

API # contains 05-123-48859 e.g. 42-255-12345

« Add Filter »

Run Search

Production Graph of Search Results

Aug 2024Aug 2024Aug 2024 202420242024
SepSepSep
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Vrooman C22-715 API # 05-123-48859 Weld County, CO OilVrooman C22-715 API # 05-123-48859 Weld County, CO OilVrooman C22-715 API # 05-123-48859 Weld County, CO Oil Vrooman C22-715 API # 05-123-48859 Weld County, CO GasVrooman C22-715 API # 05-123-48859 Weld County, CO GasVrooman C22-715 API # 05-123-48859 Weld County, CO Gas

  Download Focus Display all Display 

Date

Vrooman C22-715

API # 05-123-48859

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Sep 2024 17,802 84,939

Aug 2024 22,643 86,850

Jul 2024 14,142 37,162

Jun 2024 0 0

May 2024 0 0

Date Vrooman C22-715

API # 05-123-48859

Weld County, CO

https://www.shalexp.com/
https://www.shalexp.com/production/well?a1=on&f1=api_no&c1=contains&v1=05-123-48859&export=production


Date

Vrooman C22-715

API # 05-123-48859

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Apr 2024 0 0

Mar 2024 0 0

Feb 2024 0 0

Jan 2024 0 0

Dec 2023 0 0

Nov 2023 0 0

Oct 2023 0 0

Sep 2023 0 0

Date Vrooman C22-715

API # 05-123-48859

Weld County, CO



 / Well Production

Well Production Search

API # contains 05-123-48860 e.g. 42-255-12345

« Add Filter »

Run Search

Production Graph of Search Results

Aug 2024Aug 2024Aug 2024 202420242024
SepSepSep
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Vrooman C22-725 API # 05-123-48860 Weld County, CO OilVrooman C22-725 API # 05-123-48860 Weld County, CO OilVrooman C22-725 API # 05-123-48860 Weld County, CO Oil Vrooman C22-725 API # 05-123-48860 Weld County, CO GasVrooman C22-725 API # 05-123-48860 Weld County, CO GasVrooman C22-725 API # 05-123-48860 Weld County, CO Gas

  Download Focus Display all Display 

Date

Vrooman C22-725

API # 05-123-48860

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Sep 2024 20,070 92,758

Aug 2024 25,813 100,601

Jul 2024 20,023 52,246

Jun 2024 0 0

May 2024 0 0

Date Vrooman C22-725

API # 05-123-48860

Weld County, CO

https://www.shalexp.com/
https://www.shalexp.com/production/well?a1=on&f1=api_no&c1=contains&v1=05-123-48860&export=production


Date

Vrooman C22-725

API # 05-123-48860

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Apr 2024 0 0

Mar 2024 0 0

Feb 2024 0 0

Jan 2024 0 0

Dec 2023 0 0

Nov 2023 0 0

Oct 2023 0 0

Sep 2023 0 0

Date Vrooman C22-725

API # 05-123-48860

Weld County, CO



 / Well Production

Well Production Search

API # contains 05-123-48862 e.g. 42-255-12345

« Add Filter »

Run Search

Production Graph of Search Results

Aug 2024Aug 2024Aug 2024 202420242024
SepSepSep
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Vrooman C22-745 API # 05-123-48862 Weld County, CO OilVrooman C22-745 API # 05-123-48862 Weld County, CO OilVrooman C22-745 API # 05-123-48862 Weld County, CO Oil Vrooman C22-745 API # 05-123-48862 Weld County, CO GasVrooman C22-745 API # 05-123-48862 Weld County, CO GasVrooman C22-745 API # 05-123-48862 Weld County, CO Gas

  Download Focus Display all Display 

Date

Vrooman C22-745

API # 05-123-48862

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Sep 2024 24,340 88,133

Aug 2024 28,415 91,083

Jul 2024 17,361 45,766

Jun 2024 0 0

May 2024 0 0

Date Vrooman C22-745

API # 05-123-48862

Weld County, CO

https://www.shalexp.com/
https://www.shalexp.com/production/well?a1=on&f1=api_no&c1=contains&v1=05-123-48862&export=production


Date

Vrooman C22-745

API # 05-123-48862

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Apr 2024 0 0

Mar 2024 0 0

Feb 2024 0 0

Jan 2024 0 0

Dec 2023 0 0

Nov 2023 0 0

Oct 2023 0 0

Sep 2023 0 0

Date Vrooman C22-745

API # 05-123-48862

Weld County, CO



 / Well Production

Well Production Search

API # contains 05-123-48904 e.g. 42-255-12345

« Add Filter »

Run Search

Production Graph of Search Results
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Borys C22-765 API # 05-123-48904 Weld County, CO OilBorys C22-765 API # 05-123-48904 Weld County, CO OilBorys C22-765 API # 05-123-48904 Weld County, CO Oil Borys C22-765 API # 05-123-48904 Weld County, CO GasBorys C22-765 API # 05-123-48904 Weld County, CO GasBorys C22-765 API # 05-123-48904 Weld County, CO Gas

  Download Focus Display all Display 

Date

Borys C22-765

API # 05-123-48904

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Sep 2024 27,784 76,430

Aug 2024 20,950 37,586

Jul 2024 0 0

Jun 2024 0 0

May 2024 0 0

Date Borys C22-765

API # 05-123-48904

Weld County, CO

https://www.shalexp.com/
https://www.shalexp.com/production/well?a1=on&f1=api_no&c1=contains&v1=05-123-48904&export=production


Date

Borys C22-765

API # 05-123-48904

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Apr 2024 0 0

Mar 2024 0 0

Feb 2024 0 0

Jan 2024 0 0

Dec 2023 0 0

Nov 2023 0 0

Oct 2023 0 0

Sep 2023 0 0

Aug 2023 0 0

Date Borys C22-765

API # 05-123-48904

Weld County, CO



 / Well Production

Well Production Search

API # contains 05-123-48905 e.g. 42-255-12345

« Add Filter »

Run Search

Production Graph of Search Results
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  Download Focus Display all Display 

Date

Borys C22-775

API # 05-123-48905

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Sep 2024 28,801 79,481

Aug 2024 23,531 42,047

Jul 2024 0 0

Jun 2024 0 0

May 2024 0 0

Date Borys C22-775

API # 05-123-48905

Weld County, CO

https://www.shalexp.com/
https://www.shalexp.com/production/well?a1=on&f1=api_no&c1=contains&v1=05-123-48905&export=production


Date

Borys C22-775

API # 05-123-48905

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Apr 2024 0 0

Mar 2024 0 0

Feb 2024 0 0

Jan 2024 0 0

Dec 2023 0 0

Nov 2023 0 0

Oct 2023 0 0

Sep 2023 0 0

Aug 2023 0 0

Date Borys C22-775

API # 05-123-48905

Weld County, CO



 / Well Production

Well Production Search

API # contains 05-123-48906 e.g. 42-255-12345

« Add Filter »

Run Search

Production Graph of Search Results
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Borys C22-783 API # 05-123-48906 Weld County, CO OilBorys C22-783 API # 05-123-48906 Weld County, CO OilBorys C22-783 API # 05-123-48906 Weld County, CO Oil Borys C22-783 API # 05-123-48906 Weld County, CO GasBorys C22-783 API # 05-123-48906 Weld County, CO GasBorys C22-783 API # 05-123-48906 Weld County, CO Gas

  Download Focus Display all Display 

Date

Borys C22-783

API # 05-123-48906

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Sep 2024 23,548 64,842

Aug 2024 24,143 42,328

Jul 2024 0 0

Jun 2024 0 0

May 2024 0 0

Date Borys C22-783

API # 05-123-48906

Weld County, CO

https://www.shalexp.com/
https://www.shalexp.com/production/well?a1=on&f1=api_no&c1=contains&v1=05-123-48906&export=production


Date

Borys C22-783

API # 05-123-48906

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Apr 2024 0 0

Mar 2024 0 0

Feb 2024 0 0

Jan 2024 0 0

Dec 2023 0 0

Nov 2023 0 0

Oct 2023 0 0

Sep 2023 0 0

Aug 2023 0 0

Date Borys C22-783

API # 05-123-48906

Weld County, CO



 / Well Production

Well Production Search

API # contains 05-123-48907 e.g. 42-255-12345

« Add Filter »

Run Search

Production Graph of Search Results
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Borys C22-755 API # 05-123-48907 Weld County, CO OilBorys C22-755 API # 05-123-48907 Weld County, CO OilBorys C22-755 API # 05-123-48907 Weld County, CO Oil Borys C22-755 API # 05-123-48907 Weld County, CO GasBorys C22-755 API # 05-123-48907 Weld County, CO GasBorys C22-755 API # 05-123-48907 Weld County, CO Gas

  Download Focus Display all Display 

Date

Borys C22-755

API # 05-123-48907

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Sep 2024 27,162 79,997

Aug 2024 24,136 41,573

Jul 2024 0 0

Jun 2024 0 0

May 2024 0 0

Date Borys C22-755

API # 05-123-48907

Weld County, CO

https://www.shalexp.com/
https://www.shalexp.com/production/well?a1=on&f1=api_no&c1=contains&v1=05-123-48907&export=production


Date

Borys C22-755

API # 05-123-48907

Weld County, CO

Oil Prod (BBLs) Gas Prod (MCF)

Apr 2024 0 0

Mar 2024 0 0

Feb 2024 0 0

Jan 2024 0 0

Dec 2023 0 0

Nov 2023 0 0

Oct 2023 0 0

Sep 2023 0 0

Aug 2023 0 0

Date Borys C22-755

API # 05-123-48907

Weld County, CO
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Conveyance Document

Please note the following draft deed/assignment has been prepared by the seller in 
advance of sale. The successful buyer agrees to accept title to the lots pursuant to 
said deeds or assignments. Seller shall not be obligated or required to modify or 
change said deeds or assignments unless a correction is required to properly convey 
the interests being sold.



MINERAL AND ROYALTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Tomahawk Energy Management, LLC, whose address is 2 
Lucero Rd., Santa Fe, NM 87508, hereinafter called “Grantor” (whether one or more), for and in consideration of 
the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, which is 
acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey, and deliver unto

hereinafter called “Grantee”, 5% of 100% as of January 1, 2025 of Grantor’s right, title and interests in and to
the oil, gas, and other minerals, including all royalty in and under and that may be produced from the following
described lands in Weld County, Colorado, to-wit:

Township 4 North, Range 64 West, 6th P.M.
Section 15: Northeast Quarter (NE/4), and East Half of the Southwest Quarter (E/2SW/4)

Together with the right of ingress and egress at all times for the purposes of mining, drilling, exploring, operating, 
and developing said lands for oil, gas and other minerals, and storing, handling, transporting and marketing the 
same therefrom.

The interest herein is being conveyed by Grantor and shall be accepted by Grantee in “as is, where is” condition 
without any warranties of any kind or nature whether express or implied (including but not limited to warranty of 
title).

WITNESS my hand and executed this the ____ day of ________________, ______, but this conveyance shall be 
effective for all purposes, including the production of oil and gas, as of the 1st day of February, 2025 (the 
“Effective Date”).

_______________________________________________________
By: Dakota Postal - President of Tomahawk Energy Management, LLC

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEWMEXICO )
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of __________________, 20___, by Dakota 
Postal, to me known to be the identical person(s) who executed the within and foregoing instrument and 
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same as his/her/their free and voluntary act and deed for the 
uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public (Signed): SEAL

Seal Notary Public (Printed):

My Commission Expires:

Lot_____

Draf
t


	Vrooman & Borys - 8 Well MI/RI + 16 PUD's in Weld, CO
	Summary
	Income
	Production
	Maps
	Outgoing Conveyance



